CH \$140.00 30

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RENDA BROADCASTING CORPORATION		04/22/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&T BANK	
Street Address:	800 PHILADELPHIA STREET	
City:	INDIANA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15701	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3090383	GATOR COUNTRY	
Registration Number:	2365359	PITTSBURGH'S SOFT ROCK	
Registration Number:	2467971	TODAY'S BEST MUSIC	
Registration Number:	2524862	CELEBRATE PITTSBURGH	
Registration Number:	2742272	TASTE OF PITTSBURGH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122814499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-281-5060

Email: jaraslm@hh-law.com

Correspondent Name: LISA M JARAS/HOUSTON HARBAUGH PC
Address Line 1: 3 GATEWAY CTR, 401 LIBERTY AVE 22ND FL

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LISA M JARAS

SIGNATURE:

/LISA M JARAS/

DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4 source=H1548817#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0484

900496407

source=H1548817#page2.tif source=H1548817#page3.tif source=H1548817#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0485

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Renda Broadcasting Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 900 Parish Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15220 (herein referred to as "<u>Debtor</u>") owns all right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. trademarks, including all rights in the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Debtor is obligated to S&T Bank (the "Lender") pursuant to a Loan Agreement dated as of April 22, 2019 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") in favor of the Lender; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to, among other things, the Trademarks, including the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, this Agreement will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to among other things indicate that the Lender is the collateral assignee with respect to the Marks (as defined herein) listed on Exhibit 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of its security obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted herby are fully set forth in the Agreement , the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. Debtor hereby agrees that, notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, Debtor shall assume full and complete responsibly for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with the Collateral subject to a security interest hereunder.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and the Lender, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest on the date first above written

RENDA BROADCDASTING CORPORATION

Name:

S&T BANK

By:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0487 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and the Lender, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest on the date first above written

RENDA BROADCDASTING CORPORATION

S&T BANK

Greeory R. Boyer, Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

{CLIENT WORK/40182/0018 H1541926:1;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0488

Exhibit 1

Mark/Name	Status	Registration Date	Registration No.
GATOR COUNTRY	Registered	Registered: May 9, 2006 Registered 8&15: May 9, 2012	U.S. 3,090,383
PITTSBURGH'S SOFT ROCK	Registered	Registered: July 4, 2000 Renewed: July 4, 2010	U.S. 2,365,359
TODAY'S BEST MUSIC	Registered	Registered: July 10, 2001 Renewed: July 10, 2011	U.S. 2,467,971
CELEBRATE PITTSBURGH	Registered	Registered: January 1, 2002 Renewed: January 1, 2012	U.S. 2,524,862
TASTE OF PITTSBURGH	Registered	Registered: July 29, 2003 Renewed: July 29, 2013	U.S. 2,742,272
GATOR COUNTRY	Registered	Registered: June 29, 2005	FL T05000000831
STRESS FREE RIDE HOME	Application (FL)		

{CLIENT WORK/40182/0018 H1538947:2} TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/30/2019 REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0489